
LANCASTER COUNTY-WIDE 

COMMUNICATIONS 

2021 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS REPORT 



Rank Agency Total

1 LANCASTER CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT 55263

2 MANHEIM TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 38627

3 EAST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 20541

4 NORTHERN LANCASTER COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 19278

5 EPHRATA POLICE DEPARTMENT 16285

6 EAST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 15771

7 MANOR TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 11023

8 WEST EARL TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 10944

9 COLUMBIA BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 10752

10 WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 10630

11 MANHEIM BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 10480

12 NORTHWEST REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 10258

13 SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 8144

14 LITITZ BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 7926

15 WEST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 7820

16 EAST COCALICO TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 7318

17 MOUNT JOY BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 6940

18 ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 6774

19 NEW HOLLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT 6585

20 PEQUEA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 4177

21 MILLERSVILLE BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 3509

22 STRASBURG BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 3281

23 EAST EARL TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 2555

24 LANCASTER COUNTY CORONER 2539

25 QUARRYVILLE BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 2366

26 LANCASTER COUNTY SHERIFF 2121

27 MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT 984

28 CHRISTIANA BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT 851

29 LANCASTER COUNTY PARK RANGERS 573

30 FRANKLIN AND MARSHALL COLLEGE POLICE 231

31 LANCASTER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION AND PAROLE 222

32 LANCASTER COUNTY CONSTABLES 204

33 PSP LANCASTER 111

34 IU 13 SAFETY AND SECURITY 64

35 AMTRAK POLICE DEPARTMENT 26

36 LANC CO OFFICES 24

37 LANCASTER COUNTY EMA 21

38 PA FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION SE OFFICE 18

39 LANCASTER COUNTYWIDE COMMUNICATIONS - LCWC 10

40 WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICE DEPARTMENT 10
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41 PA GAME COMMISSION SE OFFICE 3

42 PSP TURNPIKE DIVISION 3

43 PSP HELICOPTER 1



Rank Patrol Unit Total
1 P51-9 7643

2 P51-11 7553

3 P88-6 7267

4 P48-8 7174

5 P51-10 6807

6 P19-7 6738

7 P51-8 6624

8 P86-7 6612

9 P48-9 6291

10 P51-14 5870

11 P51-12 5518

12 P86-8 5388

13 P39-7 5265

14 P16-7 5223

15 P62-6 5206

16 P35-6 5196

17 P86-9 5005

18 P62-7 4988

19 P33-6 4973

20 P26-6 4961

21 P88-7 4906

22 P82-7 4862

23 P19-9 4774

24 P34-6 4717

25 P24-6 4664

26 P27-7 4609

27 P34-10 4594

28 P19-8 4569

29 P48-7 4495

30 P42-108 4395

31 P25-6 4371

32 P16-6 4357

33 P42-102 4007

34 P82-9 3996

35 P42-104 3979

36 P19-6 3801

37 P82-8 3785

38 P35-7 3767

39 P27-6 3519

40 P48-5 3430
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41 P42-202 3374

42 P42-208 3355

43 P42-201 3252

44 P78-6 3215

45 P51-15 3155

46 P42-105 3141

47 P42-103 3119

48 P42-203 3081

49 P39-8 3040

50 P51-6 3038

51 P42-16 3035

52 P78-7 3017

53 P42-107 3007

54 P21-6 2978

55 P42-106 2941

56 P25-7 2860

57 P84-6 2846

58 P42-206 2782

59 P42-205 2742

60 P42-19 2736

61 P82-11 2711

62 P48-10 2674

63 P51-7 2674

64 P42-101 2629

65 P42-23 2593

66 P86-6 2510

67 P42-28 2489

68 P23-6 2417

69 P42-5 2387

70 P86-10 2374

71 P16-8 2361

72 P39-5 2354

73 P42-207 2290

74 P84-8 2279

75 P62-5 2270

76 P42-12 2257

77 P42-25 2206

78 P82-6 2204

79 P42-204 2189

80 P24-7 2178

81 P42-20 2168
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82 P78-8 2159

83 P28-6 2105

84 P92-6 2096

85 P39-6 2068

86 P42-9 2067

87 P42-24 2033

88 P42-21 2027

89 P42-17 1978

90 P17-6 1968

91 P26-7 1950

92 P34-5 1918

93 P84-7 1896

94 P42-22 1835

95 P33-7 1819

96 P42-10 1809

97 P42-11 1686

98 P26-5 1583

99 P42-14 1576

100 P35-8 1556

101 P42-8 1556

102 P25-5 1486

103 P51-19 1470

104 P42-18 1461

105 P51-31 1431

106 P42-32 1413

107 P42-30 1406

108 P19-10 1347

109 P16-5 1297

110 P82-10 1274

111 P62-8 1265

112 P42-31 1252

113 P51-30 1224

114 P16-9 1210

115 P24-5 1205

116 P48-11 1166

117 P33-5 1127

118 P79-7 1078

119 P48-12 1042

120 P42-6 1037

121 P23-5 1027

122 P42-310 958



Lancaster County-Wide Communications                     

Dispatch Statistics                                                              

Unit: MUNICIPAL PATROL UNIT                                                                                   
01/01/2021 to 12/31/2021

123 P42-00 952

124 P42-306 948

125 P79-6 929

126 P17-5 914

127 P48-6 914

128 P42-307 885

129 P35-9 881

130 P42-304 828

131 P42-15 822

132 P17-7 820

133 P79-1 800

134 P86-12 792

135 P42-308 789

136 P42-311 789

137 P42-250 785

138 P42-312 784

139 P42-309 773

140 P39-9 752

141 P42-305 734

142 P27-5 690

143 P42-13 671

144 P51-20 668

145 P42-700 658

146 P84-5 657

147 P82-00 649

148 P26-8 641

149 P35-5 604

150 P51-71 604

151 P43-6 599

152 P23-1 583

153 P42-352 577

154 P42-360 539

155 P42-351 524

156 P27-8 516

157 P86-11 510

158 P42-701 508

159 P42-347 491

160 P92-7 480

161 P51-68 477

162 P34-11 462

163 P42-302 456
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164 P19-39 446

165 P42-365 434

166 P51-75 424

167 P42-366 418

168 P42-303 395

169 P19-11 392

170 P35-4 391

171 P42-7 377

172 P86-15 351

173 P42-343 345

174 P42-321 344

175 P51-73 342

176 P12-52 336

177 P48-13 334

178 P42-42 333

179 P42-72 328

180 P51-72 319

181 P23-7 309

182 P42-300 302

183 P42-326 291

184 P62-9 284

185 P86-20 280

186 P42-424 275

187 P42-344 274

188 P42-342 272

189 P24-8 270

190 P42-325 268

191 P12-42 266

192 P42-345 265

193 P12-24 263

194 P42-340 262

195 P42-346 257

196 P12-26 256

197 P42-431 256

198 P17-11 251

199 P12-28 250

200 P17-8 250

201 P42-323 250

202 P42-320 249

203 P42-40 249

204 P42-429 246
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205 P42-341 245

206 P42-422 243

207 P25-1 242

208 P42-430 241

209 P42-451 240

210 P42-324 236

211 P42-403 235

212 P43-1 235

213 P48-66-SRO 233

214 P42-426 232

215 P42-450 231

216 P12-21 227

217 P12-19 226

218 P42-416 226

219 P86-5 224

220 P42-423 222

221 P86-31 221

222 P42-402 220

223 P84-40 220

224 P88-1 220

225 P42-400 216

226 P35-10 215

227 P42-410 213

228 P42-425 213

229 P21-1 211

230 P34-1 208

231 P42-362 207

232 P42-417 207

233 P16-31 205

234 P51-21 204

235 P35-00 203

236 P51-00 203

237 P25-8 193

238 P42-405 190

239 P42-413 190

240 P26-9 188

241 P78-5 187

242 P33-41 186

243 P19-5 185

244 P42-418 185

245 P12-16 184
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246 P42-414 182

247 P62-00 182

248 P42-420 179

249 P21-7 178

250 P42-404 178

251 P51-18 177

252 P12-25 170

253 P42-41 168

254 P42-702 167

255 P34-66-SRO 164

256 P19-35 162

257 P51-76 162

258 P19-66-SRO 158

259 P39-41 154

260 P42-251 154

261 P27-41 152

262 P88-9 150

263 P86-2 149

264 P62-41 148

265 P42-350 147

266 P82-71 147

267 P34-00 145

268 P28-1 142

269 P26-41 140

270 P25-15 139

271 P51-2 139

272 P86-41 139

273 P78-66-SRO 137

274 P48-00 135

275 P25-71 132

276 P24-41 131

277 P12-27 130

278 P35-43 129

279 P39-10 128

280 P11-23 126

281 P39-40 126

282 P26-40 120

283 P24-42 119

284 P51-4 117

285 P39-4 115

286 P51-66-SRO 115



Lancaster County-Wide Communications                     

Dispatch Statistics                                                              

Unit: MUNICIPAL PATROL UNIT                                                                                   
01/01/2021 to 12/31/2021

287 P34-30 114

288 P12-22 113

289 P86-42 113

290 P25-42 112

291 P84-9 112

292 PSP-LANCASTER-CAR 111

293 P34-7 109

294 P19-12 108

295 P34-42 108

296 P42-328 106

297 P78-41 106

298 P19-42 104

299 P51-32 103

300 P62-10 103

301 P86-30 103

302 P34-41 97

303 P51-74 97

304 P51-5 96

305 P28-66-SRO 95

306 P33-1 94

307 P42-703 92

308 P86-1 92

309 P42-327 90

310 P51-24 89

311 P82-1 89

312 P48-46 87

313 P27-42 85

314 P48-41 83

315 P19-2 81

316 P28-7 76

317 P27-66-SRO 74

318 P24-66-SRO 73

319 P33-8 72

320 P78-1 72

321 P42-440 71

322 P78-10 70

323 P17-36 68

324 P51-33 66

325 P12-18 65

326 P35-1 65

327 P12-51 63
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328 P16-42 62

329 P19-36 62

330 P24-1 62

331 P78-9 62

332 P17-66-SRO 61

333 P25-41 61

334 P82-44 61

335 P24-00 60

336 P42-322 60

337 P16-00 58

338 P82-66-SRO 58

339 P42-704 57

340 P34-20 54

341 P82-42 54

342 P86-40 53

343 P19-38 52

344 P42-361 52

345 P48-4 52

346 P51-41 52

347 P84-66-SRO 51

348 P19-40 50

349 P48-43 50

350 P12-23 49

351 P42-401 49

352 P48-14 49

353 P35-42 48

354 P51-40 48

355 P88-10 48

356 P16-41 47

357 P42-441 46

358 P82-19 46

359 P27-2 45

360 P16-32 43

361 P26-10 43

362 P62-1 40

363 P92-1 40

364 P26-66-SRO 39

365 P51-22 39

366 P62-42 39

367 P86-14 39

368 P42-76 38
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369 P82-43 38

370 P42-348 37

371 P42-75 37

372 P19-41 36

373 P78-11 36

374 P86-71 36

375 P23-8 35

376 P26-36 35

377 P35-11 35

378 P52-2 35

379 P62-66-SRO 35

380 P27-9 34

381 P42-71 34

382 P92-5 34

383 P17-40 33

384 P51-49 32

385 P25-16 31

386 P42-363 31

387 P48-44 31

388 P51-1 31

389 P12-34 30

390 P42-504 30

391 P51-47 30

392 P51-61 30

393 P11-52 29

394 P42-705 29

395 P48-3 29

396 P48-40 29

397 P48-42 29

398 P51-3 29

399 P16-10 28

400 P35-41 28

401 P24-10 27

402 P42-301 27

403 P43-7 27

404 P51-34 27

405 P62-12 27

406 P92-8 27

407 P24-2 26

408 P51-46 26

409 P16-33 25
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410 P25-00 25

411 P33-31 25

412 P82-17 25

413 P17-2 24

414 P42-710 24

415 P84-1 24

416 P33-30 23

417 P86-13 23

418 P88-8 23

419 P11-10 22

420 P25-9 22

421 P34-31 22

422 P51-45 22

423 P42-33 21

424 P52-6 21

425 P82-2 21

426 P33-20 20

427 P33-32 20

428 P24-9 19

429 P26-3 19

430 P19-37 18

431 P27-20 18

432 P82-21 18

433 P11-21 17

434 P82-12 17

435 P82-5 17

436 P39-11 16

437 P12-32 15

438 P16-40 15

439 P19-3 15

440 P34-21 15

441 P51-42 15

442 P51-44 15

443 P51-77 15

444 P78-12 15

445 P42-711 14

446 P42-715 14

447 P62-11 13

448 P82-41 13

449 P84-10 13

450 P88-20 13
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451 P35-12 12

452 P42-712 12

453 P51-62 12

454 P51-67-SRO 12

455 P24-40 11

456 P82-13 11

457 P11-16 10

458 P11-46 10

459 P19-1 10

460 P19-16 10

461 P42-717 10

462 P16-34 9

463 P26-11 9

464 P27-13 9

465 P39-2 9

466 P51-16 9

467 P51-35 9

468 P12-33 8

469 P15-104 8

470 P16-35 8

471 P21-8 8

472 P24-15 8

473 P24-31 8

474 P42-707 8

475 P42-713 8

476 P51-48 8

477 P86-16 8

478 P11-38 7

479 P15-22 7

480 P23-40 7

481 P42-502 7

482 P42-706 7

483 P42-708 7

484 P42-709 7

485 P51-17 7

486 P53-1 7

487 P19-13 6

488 P19-14 6

489 P24-11 6

490 P26-12 6

491 P28-8 6
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492 P42-714 6

493 P82-18 6

494 P82-20 6

495 P86-51 6

496 P11-33 5

497 P16-11 5

498 P26-1 5

499 P27-00 5

500 P27-1 5

501 P34-12 5

502 P39-1 5

503 P42-364 5

504 P42-511 5

505 P52-1 5

506 P53-6 5

507 P84-19 5

508 P86-52 5

509 P15-117 4

510 P17-1 4

511 P23-10 4

512 P24-13 4

513 P24-20 4

514 P25-17 4

515 P26-37 4

516 P39-00 4

517 P42-29 4

518 P42-510 4

519 P84-13 4

520 P11-32 3

521 P11-57 3

522 P12-20 3

523 P17-9 3

524 P21-10 3

525 P24-32 3

526 P24-4 3

527 P25-13 3

528 P34-32 3

529 P42-2 3

530 P42-716 3

531 P42-718 3

532 P48-15 3
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533 P51-36 3

534 P52-3 3

535 P84-12 3

536 P88-12 3

537 PSP-TPKE-CAR 3

538 P11-15 2

539 P11-24 2

540 P11-42 2

541 P11-7 2

542 P15-107 2

543 P16-20 2

544 P17-00 2

545 P19-15 2

546 P23-4 2

547 P24-17 2

548 P25-10 2

549 P25-12 2

550 P27-10 2

551 P28-10 2

552 P28-12 2

553 P33-21 2

554 P33-4 2

555 P35-13 2

556 P42-4 2

557 P42-500 2

558 P42-721 2

559 P43-ATGLEN 2

560 P48-1 2

561 P51-37 2

562 P52-4 2

563 P78-42 2

564 P82-3 2

565 P84-14 2

566 P84-15 2

567 P84-16 2

568 P86-18 2

569 P86-19 2

570 P11-20 1

571 P11-26 1

572 P11-3 1

573 P11-35 1
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574 P11-4 1

575 P12-10 1

576 P12-17 1

577 P12-2 1

578 P12-4 1

579 P12-41 1

580 P15-11 1

581 P15-14 1

582 P15-15 1

583 P15-19 1

584 P15-23 1

585 P15-69 1

586 P16-12 1

587 P21-5 1

588 P23-2 1

589 P23-3 1

590 P24-12 1

591 P24-33 1

592 P25-11 1

593 P25-14 1

594 P25-20 1

595 P26-2 1

596 P28-11 1

597 P28-5 1

598 P28-9 1

599 P33-00 1

600 P33-10 1

601 P33-9 1

602 P34-14 1

603 P34-4 1

604 P34-48 1

605 P34-49 1

606 P34-8 1

607 P34-9 1

608 P35-14 1

609 P35-15 1

610 P35-20 1

611 P39-12 1

612 P42-1 1

613 P42-313 1

614 P42-719 1
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615 P42-913 1

616 P48-16 1

617 P51-28 1

618 P51-60 1

619 P51-65 1

620 P51-70 1

621 P62-13 1

622 P62-43 1

623 P62-67-SRO 1

624 P78-17 1

625 P78-2 1

626 P82-31 1

627 P84-00 1

628 P84-17 1

629 P84-18 1

630 P86-17 1

631 P86-50 1

632 P86-53 1

633 P88-13 1

634 P92-9 1



Rank Patrol Unit Total
1 P93-6 543

2 P93-5 405

3 P93-7 257

4 P94-5 86

5 P94-6 73

6 P94-7 66

7 P94-8 59

8 P93-3 26

9 P93-8 25

10 P94-9 22

11 P93-2 17

12 P93-23 16

13 P93-9 12

14 P93-1 10

15 P93-25 8

16 P93-27 7

17 P93-00 5

18 P93-11 5

19 P94-10 4

20 P94-40 4

21 P93-10 3

22 P93-20 2

23 P94-11 1

24 P94-12 1

25 P94-14 1

26 P94-17 1

27 P94-18 1

28 P94-19 1
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Rank Patrol Unit Total
1 P14-10 190

2 P14-9 146

3 P14-8 105

4 P14-6 89

5 P14-7 88

6 P14-1 62

Lancaster County-Wide Communications                     

Dispatch Statistics                                                              

Unit: PARK RANGER                                                                    
01/01/2021 to 12/31/2021



Rank Patrol Unit Total
1 P97-10 8

2 P97-8 5

3 P96-51 2

4 P97-7 2

5 P96-4 1

6 P97-11 1

7 P97-12 1

8 P97-4 1

9 P97-9 1
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Rank Municipality Total

1 ADAMSTOWN BOROUGH 779

2 AKRON BOROUGH 2280

3 BART TOWNSHIP 218

4 BRECKNOCK TOWNSHIP 563

5 CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP 426

6 CHESTER COUNTY 15

7 CHRISTIANA BOROUGH 933

8 CLAY TOWNSHIP 3526

9 COLERAIN TOWNSHIP 224

10 COLUMBIA BOROUGH 11174

11 CONESTOGA TOWNSHIP 639

12 CONOY TOWNSHIP 1518

13 DAUPHIN COUNTY 4

14 DENVER BOROUGH 1375

15 DRUMORE TOWNSHIP 226

16 EARL TOWNSHIP 2934

17 EAST COCALICO TOWNSHIP 6126

18 EAST DONEGAL TOWNSHIP 4909

19 EAST DRUMORE TOWNSHIP 715

20 EAST EARL TOWNSHIP 2489

21 EAST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP 16300

22 EAST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP 16753

23 EAST PETERSBURG BOROUGH 2234

24 EDEN TOWNSHIP 194

25 ELIZABETH TOWNSHIP 336

26 ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH 6895

27 EPHRATA BOROUGH 9765

28 EPHRATA TOWNSHIP 4465

29 FULTON TOWNSHIP 359

30 LANCASTER CITY 66066

31 LANCASTER TOWNSHIP 12149

32 LEACOCK TOWNSHIP 604

33 LEBANON COUNTY 20

34 LITITZ BOROUGH 7707

35 LITTLE BRITAIN TOWNSHIP 338

36 MANHEIM BOROUGH 5257

37 MANHEIM TOWNSHIP 27543

38 MANOR TOWNSHIP 10767

39 MARIETTA BOROUGH 1633

40 MARTIC TOWNSHIP 430
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41 MILLERSVILLE BOROUGH 4078

42 MOUNT JOY BOROUGH 6890

43 MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP 6835

44 MOUNTVILLE BOROUGH 1575

45 NEW HOLLAND BOROUGH 3805

46 PARADISE TOWNSHIP 550

47 PENN TOWNSHIP 5330

48 PEQUEA TOWNSHIP 4042

49 PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP 1008

50 QUARRYVILLE BOROUGH 2137

51 RAPHO TOWNSHIP 5185

52 SADSBURY TOWNSHIP 356

53 SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 1093

54 STRASBURG BOROUGH 2837

55 STRASBURG TOWNSHIP 755

56 TERRE HILL BOROUGH 123

57 UPPER LEACOCK TOWNSHIP 4202

58 WARWICK TOWNSHIP 8581

59 WEST COCALICO TOWNSHIP 1828

60 WEST DONEGAL TOWNSHIP 3205

61 WEST EARL TOWNSHIP 8576

62 WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP 9137

63 WEST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP 8080

64 YORK COUNTY 10

TOTAL 321,431



Rank Municipality Total

1 LANCASTER CITY 66066

2 MANHEIM TOWNSHIP 27543

3 EAST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP 16753

4 EAST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP 16300

5 LANCASTER TOWNSHIP 12149

6 COLUMBIA BOROUGH 11174

7 MANOR TOWNSHIP 10767

8 EPHRATA BOROUGH 9765

9 WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP 9137

10 WARWICK TOWNSHIP 8581

11 WEST EARL TOWNSHIP 8576

12 WEST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP 8080

13 LITITZ BOROUGH 7707

14 ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH 6895

15 MOUNT JOY BOROUGH 6890

16 MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP 6835

17 EAST COCALICO TOWNSHIP 6126

18 PENN TOWNSHIP 5330

19 MANHEIM BOROUGH 5257

20 RAPHO TOWNSHIP 5185

21 EAST DONEGAL TOWNSHIP 4909

22 EPHRATA TOWNSHIP 4465

23 UPPER LEACOCK TOWNSHIP 4202

24 MILLERSVILLE BOROUGH 4078

25 PEQUEA TOWNSHIP 4042

26 NEW HOLLAND BOROUGH 3805

27 CLAY TOWNSHIP 3526

28 WEST DONEGAL TOWNSHIP 3205

29 EARL TOWNSHIP 2934

30 STRASBURG BOROUGH 2837

31 EAST EARL TOWNSHIP 2489

32 AKRON BOROUGH 2280

33 EAST PETERSBURG BOROUGH 2234

34 QUARRYVILLE BOROUGH 2137

35 WEST COCALICO TOWNSHIP 1828

36 MARIETTA BOROUGH 1633

37 MOUNTVILLE BOROUGH 1575

38 CONOY TOWNSHIP 1518

39 DENVER BOROUGH 1375

40 SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 1093
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41 PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP 1008

42 CHRISTIANA BOROUGH 933

43 ADAMSTOWN BOROUGH 779

44 STRASBURG TOWNSHIP 755

45 EAST DRUMORE TOWNSHIP 715

46 CONESTOGA TOWNSHIP 639

47 LEACOCK TOWNSHIP 604

48 BRECKNOCK TOWNSHIP 563

49 PARADISE TOWNSHIP 550

50 MARTIC TOWNSHIP 430

51 CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP 426

52 FULTON TOWNSHIP 359

53 SADSBURY TOWNSHIP 356

54 LITTLE BRITAIN TOWNSHIP 338

55 ELIZABETH TOWNSHIP 336

56 DRUMORE TOWNSHIP 226

57 COLERAIN TOWNSHIP 224

58 BART TOWNSHIP 218

59 EDEN TOWNSHIP 194

60 TERRE HILL BOROUGH 123

61 LEBANON COUNTY 20

62 CHESTER COUNTY 15

63 YORK COUNTY 10

64 DAUPHIN COUNTY 4

TOTAL 321,431



Rank Incident Type Total

1 FOLLOW UP 34937

2 TRAFFIC STOP 34574

3 INFORMATION 13703

4 PREMISE SECURITY CHECK 13491

5 AID-ASSIST 10463

6 POLICE ACTIVITY 10298

7 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-NO INJURIES 8191

8 ALARM-IN PROG 7260

9 SICK PERSON-CLASS 3 6431

10 BREATHING PROBLEM-CLASS 1 6142

11 PARKING COMPLAINT 6115

12 CHECK ON WELFARE 5538

13 DOMESTIC-IN PROG 5060

14 FRAUD-NOT IN PROG 4740

15 ANIMAL COMPLAINT 4575

16 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 3 4420

17 HEARING 4197

18 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-IN PROG 4112

19 SICK PERSON-CLASS 1 4014

20 DISTURBANCE-IN PROG 3805

21 PHONE CALL 3520

22 LOUD MUSIC-NOISE COMPLAINT 3514

23 DETAIL 3470

24 CHEST PAINS-CLASS 1 3162

25 THEFT-NOT IN PROG 3141

26 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 2 2879

27 TRAFFIC-DISABLED VEHICLE 2682

28 TRAFFIC-COMPLAINT 2602

29 WARRANT SERVICE 2454

30 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 1 2431

31 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-NOT IN PROG 2392

32 TRAFFIC-HAZARD ON ROADWAY 2313

33 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-IN PROG 2221

34 HARASSMENT-NOT IN PROG 2193

35 SCHOOL CROSSING 2120

36 TRAFFIC DETAIL 2042

37 MISCELLANEOUS 2017

38 ASSIST EMS 1741

39 HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 1 1694

40 VANDALISM-NOT IN PROG 1691
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41 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-HIT RUN-NOT IN PROG 1663

42 CORONER INVESTIGATION 1613

43 STROKE-CVA-CLASS 1 1600

44 9-1-1 HANG UP 1586

45 ABANDONED VEHICLE 1540

46 FOOT PATROL 1531

47 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-JUST OCC 1495

48 FOUND PROPERTY 1488

49 OUT OF THE AREA 1437

50 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 1 1381

51 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 1 1363

52 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-JUST OCC 1335

53 AUTO ALARM-COMMERCIAL 1292

54 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 2 1220

55 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-PD ONLY 1200

56 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1157

57 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-UNKNOWN INJURY 1136

58 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-HIT RUN-JUST OCC 1122

59 DRUG VIOLATION-IN PROG 1102

60 PERSON STOP 1101

61 MEDICAL ALARM-CLASS 3 1065

62 ORDINANCE VIOLATION 1036

63 TRESPASSING-IN PROG 1036

64 FUEL 1024

65 AUTO ALARM-HIGH OCCUPANCY 994

66 FIREWORKS 963

67 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 3 953

68 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-REPORT 914

69 DUI-IN PROG 891

70 CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 1 889

71 ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-CLASS 1 870

72 ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-CLASS 3 854

73 THREATS-NOT IN PROG 854

74 SEX OFFENSES-NOT IN PROG 850

75 CONTROLLED BURNING 818

76 LOST PROPERTY 817

77 DISTURBANCE-JUST OCC 810

78 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 1 803

79 UNKNOWN TYPE-POLICE 755

80 DOMESTIC-JUST OCC 724

81 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-NOT IN PROG 721
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82 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 1 709

83 DIABETIC-CLASS 1 697

84 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 2 671

85 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 2 660

86 SICK PERSON-CLASS 2 646

87 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-IN PROG 645

88 TRAFFIC-SIGNAL MALFUNCTION 645

89 INVESTIGATION-INSIDE 629

90 VEHICLE REPOSESSION 605

91 FIGHT-IN PROG 593

92 DOMESTIC-NOT IN PROG 579

93 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 3 540

94 DISTURBANCE-NOT IN PROG 532

95 BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 3 528

96 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 2 525

97 ALARM-BANK 516

98 DRUNKENNESS-IN PROG 513

99 PFA VIOLATION 511

100 AUTO ALARM-RESIDENTIAL 498

101 DRUG VIOLATION-NOT IN PROG 460

102 ASSIST FIRE DEPT 455

103 ASSAULT-NOT IN PROG 437

104 OPEN-AJAR 431

105 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 1 418

106 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 1 413

107 VAGRANCY-IN PROG 412

108 SHOTS FIRED 403

109 HARASSMENT-JUST OCC 391

110 RUNAWAY 383

111 PUBLIC SERVICE-EMS-CLASS 3 379

112 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 1 362

113 SHOPLIFTER-NOT IN PROG 359

114 LOCKED IN-OUT 355

115 HARASSMENT-IN PROG 353

116 VEHICLE BREAKIN-NOT IN PROG 350

117 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 2 346

118 MISSING PERSON-CHILD 340

119 VEHICLE THEFT-NOT IN PROG 321

120 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-NOT IN PROG 313

121 TRESPASSING-NOT IN PROG 311

122 CO ALARM 300
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123 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-ENTRAPMENT 297

124 BURGLARY-NOT IN PROG 291

125 UTILITY-WIRES 282

126 PUBLIC SERVICE-FLOODING 280

127 GAS LEAK-1A 277

128 BRUSH FIRE-SMALL 269

129 VANDALISM-JUST OCC 268

130 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 3 264

131 BUILDING-DWELLING-1A 256

132 INVESTIGATION-OUTSIDE 253

133 RUNAWAYS-NOT IN PROG 246

134 THEFT-JUST OCC 246

135 THREATS-JUST OCC 245

136 ASSAULT-JUST OCC 244

137 ALARM BELLS 243

138 CIVIL SERVICE 243

139 PUBLIC SERVICE-FIRE 243

140 CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 3 238

141 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 3 236

142 TRAFFIC-HIGH WATER ON ROADWAY 236

143 EMERGENCY TRANSFER-CLASS 1 223

144 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-STANDBY 223

145 ANIMAL ATTACK 217

146 WEAPONS-NOT IN PROG 208

147 PERSON STRUCK-CLASS 1 207

148 VEHICLE FIRE 205

149 ALARM-SILENT 197

150 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 1 197

151 DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT 194

152 DIABETIC-CLASS 3 186

153 PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-CLASS 1 172

154 BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 1 170

155 WEAPONS-IN PROG 161

156 THREATS-IN PROG 160

157 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 2 159

158 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 1 156

159 AUTO ALARM-COMMERCIAL-INDUSTRIAL 153

160 BICYCLE PATROL 149

161 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 3 149

162 RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 143

163 SHOPLIFTER-JUST OCC 141
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164 SPILL CONTROL 129

165 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 1 127

166 PUBLIC SERVICE-LOCKED IN-OUT URGENT 127

167 SHOPLIFTER-IN CUSTODY 126

168 BURGLARY-IN PROG 125

169 THEFT-OF SERVICES 125

170 VANDALISM-IN PROG 124

171 NOTIFICATION 123

172 MISSING PERSON-ENDANGERED 122

173 PUBLIC SERVICE-STUCK ELEVATOR 120

174 TRASH FIRE 118

175 TRESPASSING-JUST OCC 114

176 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 2 113

177 CHEST PAINS-CLASS 2 112

178 CHOKING-CLASS 1 111

179 INDECENT EXPOSURE 111

180 UNKNOWN TYPE-FIRE 103

181 VEHICLE PURSUIT 100

182 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 3 97

183 ALARM-IN VEHICLE 96

184 WEAPONS-JUST OCC 95

185 SHOPLIFTER-IN PROG 94

186 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-JUST OCC 93

187 PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-CLASS 2 93

188 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 3 92

189 UNATTENDED DEATH 90

190 FIGHT-JUST OCC 87

191 SUSPICIOUS LETTER-PACKAGE 86

192 DUI-JUST OCC 84

193 ESCORT 84

194 LOITERING-IN PROG 83

195 DRUG VIOLATION-JUST OCC 82

196 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 3 78

197 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 2 77

198 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-COMMERCIAL 77

199 EMERGENCY TRANSFER-CLASS 2 76

200 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 2 76

201 PFA VIOLATION-URGENT 75

202 HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 3 72

203 RESCUE-WATER / ROADWAY / BOAT STRANDED 72

204 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 3 70
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205 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 3 68

206 BUILDING-APARTMENT-1A 66

207 LANDING ZONE 64

208 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-1A 62

209 FIGHT-NOT IN PROG 60

210 SEXUAL ASSAULT-NOT IN PROG 59

211 ASSAULT-IN PROG 58

212 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 3 55

213 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 1 52

214 THEFT-IN PROG 52

215 BUILDING-CHIMNEY 50

216 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 1 46

217 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-FIRE 44

218 BAD CHECK 42

219 CHOKING-CLASS 3 42

220 LINE UP 42

221 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-IN PROG 42

222 CURFEW-IN PROG 41

223 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 3-EMS ONLY 41

224 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 2 40

225 BUILDING-OUTBUILDING-1A 38

226 VAGRANCY-NOT IN PROG 38

227 FRAUD-IN PROG 37

228 BURGLARY-JUST OCC 36

229 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 3 36

230 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 1 35

231 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 2 35

232 FRAUD-JUST OCC 35

233 SHOOTING-CLASS 1 35

234 INVESTIGATION-STORM DAMAGE 34

235 ROBBERY-JUST OCC 33

236 ASSIST EMS-URGENT 32

237 CO ALARM-WITH BLS 32

238 HUNTING COMPLAINT-IN PROG 31

239 VEHICLE THEFT-JUST OCC 31

240 BUILDING-BARN-1A 28

241 MEDICAL ASSIST-EMERGENCY 27

242 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 1 26

243 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 2 24

244 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 2 22

245 BUILDING-MOBILE HOME-1A 22
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246 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 3 21

247 NUISANCE 21

248 WOODS FIRE-SMALL 21

249 AUTO ALARM-REPORTED FALSE 20

250 DRUNKENNESS-JUST OCC 20

251 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 2 20

252 STABBING-CLASS 1 20

253 FOOT PURSUIT 19

254 RESCUE-ENVIRONMENTAL 19

255 ARSON-NOT IN PROG 18

256 INVESTIGATION-WITH BLS 18

257 TRUANCY 18

258 VAGRANCY-JUST OCC 18

259 VEHICLE BREAKIN-JUST OCC 18

260 VEHICLE FIRE-TRACTOR TRAILER-1A 18

261 BUILDING-HIGH OCCUPANCY 1A 17

262 DUI-NOT IN PROG 17

263 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 2 17

264 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 3 15

265 PROSTITUTION-NOT IN PROG 15

266 SEX OFFENSES-JUST OCC 15

267 SHIFT CHANGE 15

268 GAS GRILL 14

269 ROBBERY-NOT IN PROG 14

270 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 3 13

271 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 3 13

272 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-NOT IN PROG 12

273 SHOOTING-CLASS 3 12

274 VEHICLE BREAKIN-IN PROG 12

275 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 2 11

276 RESCUE-LEVEL 2 10

277 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-INDUSTRIAL-1A 9

278 HUNTING COMPLAINT-NOT IN PROG 9

279 PUBLIC SERVICE LOCKED IN-OUT NON URGENT 9

280 SEARCH DETAIL 9

281 SEX OFFENSES-IN PROG 9

282 BUILDING-DWELLING-2A 8

283 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 1 8

284 DRUNKENNESS-NOT IN PROG 8

285 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 2 8

286 HUNTING COMPLAINT-JUST OCC 8
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287 ROBBERY-IN PROG 8

288 STABBING-CLASS 2 8

289 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-MASS TRANSIT 8

290 ELECTROCUTION-CLASS 1 7

291 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 7

292 SHOOTING-CLASS 2 7

293 ABDUCTION-NOT IN PROG 6

294 PROWLER-IN PROG 6

295 VEHICLE THEFT-IN PROG 6

296 ABDUCTION-JUST OCCURRED 5

297 ARSON-JUST OCC 5

298 OFFICER NEEDS ASSISTANCE 5

299 RESCUE-FARM 5

300 SEXUAL ASSAULT-JUST OCC 5

301 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 1 4

302 ARSON-IN PROG 4

303 BOMB THREAT 4

304 BUILDING-HOTEL-MOTEL-1A 4

305 DROWNING-CLASS 1 4

306 FORGERY-NOT IN PROG 4

307 LOITERING-NOT IN PROG 4

308 PROSTITUTION-IN PROG 4

309 STABBING-CLASS 3 4

310 BUILDING-APARTMENT-2A 3

311 BUILDING-BARN-2A 3

312 CO INHALATION-CLASS 1 3

313 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-JUST OCC 3

314 PROSTITUTION-JUST OCC 3

315 PROWLER-NOT IN PROG 3

316 RESCUE-LEVEL 1 3

317 AIRCRAFT CRASH-1A 2

318 AUTO ALARM-ON TROUBLE 2

319 CURFEW-NOT IN PROG 2

320 DRIVE OFF-JUST OCC 2

321 DRIVE OFF-NOT IN PROG 2

322 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 1 2

323 HAZ MAT INCIDENT-1A 2

324 RESCUE-COLLAPSE-CONFINED SPACE-TRENCH-1A 2

325 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-TRAIN 2

326 AIRCRAFT IN DISTRESS 1

327 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-4A 1
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328 BUILDING-HOSPITAL-1A 1

329 BUILDING-MOBILE HOME-2A 1

330 BUILDING-SILO-1A 1

331 CAR JACKING 1

332 CO INHALATION-CLASS 2 1

333 DROWNING-CLASS 3 1

334 GAMBLING 1

335 LOITERING-JUST OCC 1

336 PROWLER-JUST OCC 1

337 VEHICLE FIRE-COMMERCIAL-1A 1

338 VEHICLE FIRE-TRAIN-1A 1

Note: This list includes dispatches to out-of-county incidents.



Rank Incident Type Total

1 9-1-1 HANG UP 1586

2 ABANDONED VEHICLE 1540

3 ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-CLASS 1 870

4 ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-CLASS 3 854

5 ABDUCTION-JUST OCCURRED 5

6 ABDUCTION-NOT IN PROG 6

7 AID-ASSIST 10463

8 AIRCRAFT CRASH-1A 2

9 AIRCRAFT IN DISTRESS 1

10 ALARM BELLS 243

11 ALARM-BANK 516

12 ALARM-IN PROG 7260

13 ALARM-IN VEHICLE 96

14 ALARM-SILENT 197

15 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 1 362

16 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 2 40

17 ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 3 92

18 ANIMAL ATTACK 217

19 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 1 4

20 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 2 22

21 ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 3 13

22 ANIMAL COMPLAINT 4575

23 ARSON-IN PROG 4

24 ARSON-JUST OCC 5

25 ARSON-NOT IN PROG 18

26 ASSAULT-IN PROG 58

27 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 1 35

28 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 2 77

29 ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 3 55

30 ASSAULT-JUST OCC 244

31 ASSAULT-NOT IN PROG 437

32 ASSIST EMS 1741

33 ASSIST EMS-URGENT 32

34 ASSIST FIRE DEPT 455

35 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 1 52

36 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 2 24

37 ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 3 13

38 AUTO ALARM-COMMERCIAL 1292

39 AUTO ALARM-COMMERCIAL-INDUSTRIAL 153

40 AUTO ALARM-HIGH OCCUPANCY 994
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41 AUTO ALARM-ON TROUBLE 2

42 AUTO ALARM-REPORTED FALSE 20

43 AUTO ALARM-RESIDENTIAL 498

44 BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 1 170

45 BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 3 528

46 BAD CHECK 42

47 BICYCLE PATROL 149

48 BOMB THREAT 4

49 BREATHING PROBLEM-CLASS 1 6142

50 BRUSH FIRE-SMALL 269

51 BUILDING-APARTMENT-1A 66

52 BUILDING-APARTMENT-2A 3

53 BUILDING-BARN-1A 28

54 BUILDING-BARN-2A 3

55 BUILDING-CHIMNEY 50

56 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-1A 62

57 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-4A 1

58 BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-INDUSTRIAL-1A 9

59 BUILDING-DWELLING-1A 256

60 BUILDING-DWELLING-2A 8

61 BUILDING-HIGH OCCUPANCY 1A 17

62 BUILDING-HOSPITAL-1A 1

63 BUILDING-HOTEL-MOTEL-1A 4

64 BUILDING-MOBILE HOME-1A 22

65 BUILDING-MOBILE HOME-2A 1

66 BUILDING-OUTBUILDING-1A 38

67 BUILDING-SILO-1A 1

68 BURGLARY-IN PROG 125

69 BURGLARY-JUST OCC 36

70 BURGLARY-NOT IN PROG 291

71 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 1 8

72 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 2 11

73 BURN VICTIM-CLASS 3 15

74 CAR JACKING 1

75 CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 1 889

76 CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 3 238

77 CHECK ON WELFARE 5538

78 CHEST PAINS-CLASS 1 3162

79 CHEST PAINS-CLASS 2 112

80 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-IN PROG 645

81 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-JUST OCC 93
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82 CHILD-FAMILY OFFENSE-NOT IN PROG 721

83 CHOKING-CLASS 1 111

84 CHOKING-CLASS 3 42

85 CIVIL SERVICE 243

86 CO ALARM 300

87 CO ALARM-WITH BLS 32

88 CO INHALATION-CLASS 1 3

89 CO INHALATION-CLASS 2 1

90 CONTROLLED BURNING 818

91 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 1 1381

92 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 2 35

93 CONVULSION-SEIZURE-CLASS 3 70

94 CORONER INVESTIGATION 1613

95 CURFEW-IN PROG 41

96 CURFEW-NOT IN PROG 2

97 DETAIL 3470

98 DIABETIC-CLASS 1 697

99 DIABETIC-CLASS 3 186

100 DISTURBANCE-IN PROG 3805

101 DISTURBANCE-JUST OCC 810

102 DISTURBANCE-NOT IN PROG 532

103 DOMESTIC-IN PROG 5060

104 DOMESTIC-JUST OCC 724

105 DOMESTIC-NOT IN PROG 579

106 DRIVE OFF-JUST OCC 2

107 DRIVE OFF-NOT IN PROG 2

108 DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT 194

109 DROWNING-CLASS 1 4

110 DROWNING-CLASS 3 1

111 DRUG VIOLATION-IN PROG 1102

112 DRUG VIOLATION-JUST OCC 82

113 DRUG VIOLATION-NOT IN PROG 460

114 DRUNKENNESS-IN PROG 513

115 DRUNKENNESS-JUST OCC 20

116 DRUNKENNESS-NOT IN PROG 8

117 DUI-IN PROG 891

118 DUI-JUST OCC 84

119 DUI-NOT IN PROG 17

120 ELECTROCUTION-CLASS 1 7

121 EMERGENCY TRANSFER-CLASS 1 223

122 EMERGENCY TRANSFER-CLASS 2 76
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123 ESCORT 84

124 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 1 2

125 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 2 8

126 EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-CLASS 3 36

127 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 1 1363

128 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 2 2879

129 FALL-INJURED-CLASS 3 4420

130 FIGHT-IN PROG 593

131 FIGHT-JUST OCC 87

132 FIGHT-NOT IN PROG 60

133 FIREWORKS 963

134 FOLLOW UP 34937

135 FOOT PATROL 1531

136 FOOT PURSUIT 19

137 FORGERY-NOT IN PROG 4

138 FOUND PROPERTY 1488

139 FRAUD-IN PROG 37

140 FRAUD-JUST OCC 35

141 FRAUD-NOT IN PROG 4740

142 FUEL 1024

143 GAMBLING 1

144 GAS GRILL 14

145 GAS LEAK-1A 277

146 HARASSMENT-IN PROG 353

147 HARASSMENT-JUST OCC 391

148 HARASSMENT-NOT IN PROG 2193

149 HAZ MAT INCIDENT-1A 2

150 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 1 156

151 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 2 20

152 HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 3 97

153 HEARING 4197

154 HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 1 1694

155 HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 3 72

156 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 1 46

157 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 2 17

158 HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-CLASS 3 21

159 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 1 418

160 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 2 671

161 HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 3 236

162 HUNTING COMPLAINT-IN PROG 31

163 HUNTING COMPLAINT-JUST OCC 8



Lancaster County-Wide Communications                                        

Dispatch Statistics                                                                                           

POLICE INCIDENT TYPE (A-Z)                                                                
01/01/2021 to 12/31/2021

164 HUNTING COMPLAINT-NOT IN PROG 9

165 INDECENT EXPOSURE 111

166 INFORMATION 13703

167 INVESTIGATION-INSIDE 629

168 INVESTIGATION-OUTSIDE 253

169 INVESTIGATION-STORM DAMAGE 34

170 INVESTIGATION-WITH BLS 18

171 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 1 26

172 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 2 76

173 LACERATION-INJURED-CLASS 3 68

174 LANDING ZONE 64

175 LINE UP 42

176 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-IN PROG 42

177 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-JUST OCC 3

178 LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION-NOT IN PROG 12

179 LOCKED IN-OUT 355

180 LOITERING-IN PROG 83

181 LOITERING-JUST OCC 1

182 LOITERING-NOT IN PROG 4

183 LOST PROPERTY 817

184 LOUD MUSIC-NOISE COMPLAINT 3514

185 MEDICAL ALARM-CLASS 3 1065

186 MEDICAL ASSIST-EMERGENCY 27

187 MISCELLANEOUS 2017

188 MISSING PERSON-CHILD 340

189 MISSING PERSON-ENDANGERED 122

190 NOTIFICATION 123

191 NUISANCE 21

192 OFFICER NEEDS ASSISTANCE 5

193 OPEN-AJAR 431

194 ORDINANCE VIOLATION 1036

195 OUT OF THE AREA 1437

196 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 1 709

197 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 2 159

198 OVERDOSE-POISONING-CLASS 3 149

199 PARKING COMPLAINT 6115

200 PERSON STOP 1101

201 PERSON STRUCK-CLASS 1 207

202 PFA VIOLATION 511

203 PFA VIOLATION-URGENT 75

204 PHONE CALL 3520
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205 POLICE ACTIVITY 10298

206 PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-CLASS 1 172

207 PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-CLASS 2 93

208 PREMISE SECURITY CHECK 13491

209 PROSTITUTION-IN PROG 4

210 PROSTITUTION-JUST OCC 3

211 PROSTITUTION-NOT IN PROG 15

212 PROWLER-IN PROG 6

213 PROWLER-JUST OCC 1

214 PROWLER-NOT IN PROG 3

215 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 1 127

216 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 2 525

217 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-CLASS 3 953

218 PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-PD ONLY 1200

219 PUBLIC SERVICE LOCKED IN-OUT NON URGENT 9

220 PUBLIC SERVICE-EMS-CLASS 3 379

221 PUBLIC SERVICE-FIRE 243

222 PUBLIC SERVICE-FLOODING 280

223 PUBLIC SERVICE-LOCKED IN-OUT URGENT 127

224 PUBLIC SERVICE-STUCK ELEVATOR 120

225 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 7

226 RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 143

227 RESCUE-COLLAPSE-CONFINED SPACE-TRENCH-1A 2

228 RESCUE-ENVIRONMENTAL 19

229 RESCUE-FARM 5

230 RESCUE-LEVEL 1 3

231 RESCUE-LEVEL 2 10

232 RESCUE-WATER / ROADWAY / BOAT STRANDED 72

233 ROBBERY-IN PROG 8

234 ROBBERY-JUST OCC 33

235 ROBBERY-NOT IN PROG 14

236 RUNAWAY 383

237 RUNAWAYS-NOT IN PROG 246

238 SCHOOL CROSSING 2120

239 SEARCH DETAIL 9

240 SEX OFFENSES-IN PROG 9

241 SEX OFFENSES-JUST OCC 15

242 SEX OFFENSES-NOT IN PROG 850

243 SEXUAL ASSAULT-JUST OCC 5

244 SEXUAL ASSAULT-NOT IN PROG 59

245 SHIFT CHANGE 15
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246 SHOOTING-CLASS 1 35

247 SHOOTING-CLASS 2 7

248 SHOOTING-CLASS 3 12

249 SHOPLIFTER-IN CUSTODY 126

250 SHOPLIFTER-IN PROG 94

251 SHOPLIFTER-JUST OCC 141

252 SHOPLIFTER-NOT IN PROG 359

253 SHOTS FIRED 403

254 SICK PERSON-CLASS 1 4014

255 SICK PERSON-CLASS 2 646

256 SICK PERSON-CLASS 3 6431

257 SPILL CONTROL 129

258 STABBING-CLASS 1 20

259 STABBING-CLASS 2 8

260 STABBING-CLASS 3 4

261 STROKE-CVA-CLASS 1 1600

262 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-IN PROG 4112

263 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-JUST OCC 1335

264 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY-NOT IN PROG 2392

265 SUSPICIOUS LETTER-PACKAGE 86

266 THEFT-IN PROG 52

267 THEFT-JUST OCC 246

268 THEFT-NOT IN PROG 3141

269 THEFT-OF SERVICES 125

270 THREATS-IN PROG 160

271 THREATS-JUST OCC 245

272 THREATS-NOT IN PROG 854

273 TRAFFIC DETAIL 2042

274 TRAFFIC STOP 34574

275 TRAFFIC-COMPLAINT 2602

276 TRAFFIC-DISABLED VEHICLE 2682

277 TRAFFIC-HAZARD ON ROADWAY 2313

278 TRAFFIC-HIGH WATER ON ROADWAY 236

279 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-IN PROG 2221

280 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-JUST OCC 1495

281 TRAFFIC-RECKLESS DRIVER-NOT IN PROG 313

282 TRAFFIC-SIGNAL MALFUNCTION 645

283 TRASH FIRE 118

284 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 1 197

285 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 2 346

286 TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 3 540
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287 TRESPASSING-IN PROG 1036

288 TRESPASSING-JUST OCC 114

289 TRESPASSING-NOT IN PROG 311

290 TRUANCY 18

291 UNATTENDED DEATH 90

292 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 1 2431

293 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 2 113

294 UNCON PERSON-CLASS 3 264

295 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 1 413

296 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 2 660

297 UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON DOWN-CLASS 3 78

298 UNKNOWN TYPE-FIRE 103

299 UNKNOWN TYPE-POLICE 755

300 UTILITY-WIRES 282

301 VAGRANCY-IN PROG 412

302 VAGRANCY-JUST OCC 18

303 VAGRANCY-NOT IN PROG 38

304 VANDALISM-IN PROG 124

305 VANDALISM-JUST OCC 268

306 VANDALISM-NOT IN PROG 1691

307 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 1 803

308 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 2 1220

309 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 3-EMS ONLY 41

310 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-COMMERCIAL 77

311 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-ENTRAPMENT 297

312 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-FIRE 44

313 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-HIT RUN-JUST OCC 1122

314 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-HIT RUN-NOT IN PROG 1663

315 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-MASS TRANSIT 8

316 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-NO INJURIES 8191

317 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-REPORT 914

318 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-STANDBY 223

319 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-TRAIN 2

320 VEHICLE ACCIDENT-UNKNOWN INJURY 1136

321 VEHICLE BREAKIN-IN PROG 12

322 VEHICLE BREAKIN-JUST OCC 18

323 VEHICLE BREAKIN-NOT IN PROG 350

324 VEHICLE FIRE 205

325 VEHICLE FIRE-COMMERCIAL-1A 1

326 VEHICLE FIRE-TRACTOR TRAILER-1A 18

327 VEHICLE FIRE-TRAIN-1A 1
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328 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1157

329 VEHICLE PURSUIT 100

330 VEHICLE REPOSESSION 605

331 VEHICLE THEFT-IN PROG 6

332 VEHICLE THEFT-JUST OCC 31

333 VEHICLE THEFT-NOT IN PROG 321

334 WARRANT SERVICE 2454

335 WEAPONS-IN PROG 161

336 WEAPONS-JUST OCC 95

337 WEAPONS-NOT IN PROG 208

338 WOODS FIRE-SMALL 21

Note: This list includes dispatches to out-of-county incidents.
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